
Jefferson Township High School 

2023-2024 Marking Period and Testing Schedule  
 

Marking Period 
Marking Period 

Dates 

Mid-Point 

Of 

Marking Period 

Portal 

Report 

Card Opens 

Number of Days 

1 

 

09/06/2023 

to  

11/15/2023 

 

10/11/2023 
11/21/2023 

12:01 AM 
46 

 

     

2 

11/15/2023 

to  

01/31/2024 

12/19/2023 
02/08/2024 

12:01 AM 
46 

Midterms: January 22, 23, 24, 25, 2024 

     

3 

02/01/2024 

to  

04/16/2024 
03/05/2024 

04/23/2024 

12:01 AM 
47 

NJGPA Testing (ELA & Math): March 11 & 13 

4 

04/17/2024 

to  

06/21/2024 
05/17/2024 

06/27/2024 

12:01 AM 
47 

NJSLA Testing (ELA, Math, and Science): April 29 & 30 

Final Exams: June 17, 18, 19, 20, 2024 
Please refer to the student handbook regarding attendance requirements for final exams. 

 


