Jefferson Township High School 2023-2024 Marking Period and Testing Schedule

Marking Period	Marking Period Dates	Mid-Point Of Marking Period	Portal Report Card Opens	Number of Days
1	09/06/2023 to 11/15/2023	10/11/2023	11/21/2023 12:01 AM	46
2	11/15/2023 to 01/31/2024	12/19/2023	02/08/2024 12:01 AM	46
Midterms: January 22, 23, 24, 25, 2024				
3	02/01/2024 to 04/16/2024	03/05/2024	04/23/2024 12:01 AM	47
NJGPA Testing (ELA & Math): March 11 & 13				
4	04/17/2024 to 06/21/2024	05/17/2024	06/27/2024 12:01 AM	47

NJSLA Testing (ELA, Math, and Science): April 29 & 30

Final Exams: June 17, 18, 19, 20, 2024

Please refer to the student handbook regarding attendance requirements for final exams.